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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

HC Lugano

1 : 4

Lausanne HC

0:1 | 1:2 | 0:1

National League
NL Regular Season
Samstag, 02.10.2021 19:45
20221105000071

Spielort
Cornèr Arena
5023 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Thomas Urban (42)
Nicolas Fluri (19)

Linienrichter
Dominik Altmann (28)
Nathy Burgy (9)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

HC Lugano Lausanne HC

1. Drittel

Morini Giovanni  (2 Min / Beinstellen) 07:25

16:54
EQ / 0:1 - Bozon Tim (1)
Bertschy Christoph (1), Frick Lukas (5)

Alatalo Santeri  (2 Min / Haken) 17:22

2. Drittel

29:19
EQ,GWG / 0:2 - Heldner Fabian (1)
Frick Lukas (6), Riat Damien (4)

32:12
EQ / 0:3 - Varone Philip (1)
Riat Damien (5), Gernat Martin (2)

EQ / 1:3 - Boedker Mikkel (2)
Carr Daniel (4)

33:10

36:48 Bertschy Christoph  (2 Min / Halten)

3. Drittel

41:11
EQ / 1:4 - Frick Lukas (1)
Kenins Ronalds (2), Bertschy Christoph (2)

58:50 Douay Floran  (2 Min / Bandencheck)

Fatton Thibault  (OUT) 58:50
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Team-Lineups
Captain Postfinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

HC Lugano Lausanne HC

Goalie Goalie

29 - Fatton Thibault (1st)
35 - Fadani Davide

51 - Stephan Tobias (1st)
31 - Uberti Loris

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

37 - Riva Elia
25 - Müller Mirco
28 - Guerra Samuel
32 - Wolf Bernd

22 - Alatalo Santeri
88 - Nodari Matteo
27 - Chiesa Alessandro

38 - Frick Lukas
44 - Barberio Mark (C, E)
28 - Gernat Martin (E)
3 - Krueger Justin

61 - Heldner Fabian
7 - Marti Aurélien
96 - Glauser Andrea
63 - Arnold Fabio

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

36 - Arcobello Mark (C, E)
23 - Morini Giovanni
97 - Thürkauf Calvin
39 - Tschumi Evan

25 - Emmerton Cory (E)
22 - Bertschy Christoph
14 - Fuchs Jason
11 - Maillard Guillaume

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

91 - Walker Julian
89 - Boedker Mikkel (E)
9 - Stoffel Yves
52 - Vedova Loic
14 - Haussener Timo

17 - Fazzini Luca (TS)
7 - Carr Daniel (E)
10 - Bertaggia Alessio
21 - Traber Tim

26 - Varone Philip (E)
81 - Kenins Ronalds
98 - Baumgartner Benjamin
18 - Douay Floran

9 - Riat Damien (TS)
94 - Bozon Tim
17 - Jäger Ken
97 - Krakauskas Emilijus

Head Coach
Chris Mc Sorley

Head Coach
John Fust

Absenzen
Verletzt Herburger Raphael (16), Josephs Troy 

(19) (E), Schlegel Niklas (34), Loeffel 
Romain (58)

Absenzen
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 Player Stats 2021/2022
HC Lugano - Lausanne HC, Samstag, 02.10.2021 19:45, Cornèr Arena, 6948 Porza Ti, 20221105000071, NL Regular Season (03.10.2021 01:11)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
7 Carr Daniel Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4 1 0 1 1 2 33.33 21:27 02:02 01:38
9 Stoffel Yves Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 14:20 01:01 01:26
10 Bertaggia Alessio Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 14:44 00:33 01:49
14 Haussener Timo Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 01:46 00:00 00:00
17 Fazzini Luca Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 2 0 1 0 0 - 21:57 02:02 00:00
21 Traber Tim Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 03:18 00:00 00:00
22 Alatalo Santeri Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 - 27:11 02:08 00:04
23 Morini Giovanni Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 7 9 43.75 16:05 00:33 00:01
25 Müller Mirco Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 3 1 0 1 0 0 - 23:12 00:38 02:26
27 Chiesa Alessandro Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 09:48 00:00 01:08
28 Guerra Samuel Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 11:07 00:00 02:00
32 Wolf Bernd Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 11:43 00:00 01:42
36 Arcobello Mark Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 13 10 56.52 22:01 02:02 01:06
37 Riva Elia Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - 20:14 01:37 00:04
39 Tschumi Evan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 1 1 50.00 06:12 00:33 00:00
52 Vedova Loic Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 04:46 00:33 00:00
88 Nodari Matteo Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 2 3 0 0 0 0 - 14:53 00:00 00:34
89 Boedker Mikkel Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0.00 17:14 00:57 00:05
91 Walker Julian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 19:00 00:10 00:43
97 Thürkauf Calvin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 2 0 0 9 7 56.25 15:58 02:02 01:10

Total 1 1 1 0 2 4 -15 31 15 0 9 31 30 50.82 - - -

03.10.2021 08:39



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2021/2022
HC Lugano - Lausanne HC, Samstag, 02.10.2021 19:45, Cornèr Arena, 6948 Porza Ti, 
20221105000071, NL Regular Season (03.10.2021 01:11)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
29 Fatton Thibault 4 25 29 86.21 58:50 4.08 0
35 Fadani Davide 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

03.10.2021 08:39



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2021/2022
HC Lugano - Lausanne HC, Samstag, 02.10.2021 19:45, Cornèr Arena, 6948 Porza Ti, 20221105000071, NL Regular Season (03.10.2021 01:11)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
3 Krueger Justin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 09:45 00:00 00:58
7 Marti Aurélien Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 14:10 00:00 01:13
9 Riat Damien Stürmer 0 2 1 1 2 0 2 3 0 0 2 0 0 - 17:31 01:21 01:01
11 Maillard Guillaume Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 9 18.18 09:42 00:00 00:00
14 Fuchs Jason Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 1 7 4 63.64 14:54 01:37 00:00
17 Jäger Ken Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 13:56 00:04 00:51
18 Douay Floran Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 10:35 00:00 00:24
22 Bertschy Christoph Stürmer 0 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 9 8 52.94 18:17 02:34 00:38
25 Emmerton Cory Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 4 6 40.00 19:58 02:23 01:16
26 Varone Philip Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 8 2 80.00 18:53 02:23 01:21
28 Gernat Martin Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 0 3 0 0 - 20:47 02:34 00:44
38 Frick Lukas Verteidiger 1 2 1 1 3 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 18:54 01:21 01:27
44 Barberio Mark Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 - 17:37 00:04 00:00
61 Heldner Fabian Verteidiger 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 1 0 3 0 0 - 16:23 00:04 01:12
63 Arnold Fabio Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
81 Kenins Ronalds Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00 16:09 00:04 00:46
94 Bozon Tim Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 17:26 02:34 00:00
96 Glauser Andrea Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 19:47 01:21 00:44
97 Krakauskas Emilijus Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 08:54 00:00 00:00
98 Baumgartner Benjamin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 13:49 01:33 00:00

Total 4 8 4 4 12 4 15 29 8 0 16 30 31 49.18 - - -

03.10.2021 08:39



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2021/2022
HC Lugano - Lausanne HC, Samstag, 02.10.2021 19:45, Cornèr Arena, 6948 Porza Ti, 
20221105000071, NL Regular Season (03.10.2021 01:11)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
51 Stephan Tobias 1 30 31 96.77 60:00 1 0
31 Uberti Loris 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

03.10.2021 08:39



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2021/2022
HC Lugano - Lausanne HC, Samstag, 02.10.2021 19:45, Cornèr Arena, 6948 Porza Ti, 
20221105000071, NL Regular Season (03.10.2021 01:11)

Stats HC Lugano Lausanne HC
SOG Total 31 29
SOG 1P 4 13
SOG 2P 17 10
SOG 3P 10 6
SHM Total 15 8
SHM 1P 2 2
SHM 2P 9 3
SHM 3P 4 3
SHP Total 0 0
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 0 0
BkS 9 16
BkS 1P 2 5
BkS 2P 4 3
BkS 3P 3 8
FO Total 61 61
FOW Total 31 30
FOL Total 30 31
FO% 50.82 49.18
FO% 1P 50.00 50.00
FO% 2P 54.17 45.83
FO% 3P 47.06 52.94
FO% oz Total 70.00 73.68
FO% oz 1P 71.43 60.00
FO% oz 2P 71.43 83.33
FO% oz 3P 66.67 75.00
FO% nz Total 54.55 45.45
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FO% nz 1P 37.50 62.50
FO% nz 2P 63.64 36.36
FO% nz 3P 66.67 33.33
FO% dz Total 26.32 30.00
FO% dz 1P 40.00 28.57
FO% dz 2P 16.67 28.57
FO% dz 3P 25.00 33.33
PIM Total 4 4
PIM 1P 4 0
PIM 2P 0 2
PIM 3P 0 2
PPT 03:10 04:00
PKT 04:00 03:10
PP OP 2 2
PPG 0 0
PP% 0.00 0.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 2 2
PK GA 0 0
SHG 0 0
PK% 100.00 100.00

03.10.2021 08:39


